Vendor agrees to maintain in full force, during the Term of this Agreement, a comprehensive 
general liability and automobile policy, with amounts equaling One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence.  
Property damage limits shall be a minimum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000).  Vendor is 
responsible for maintaining workers’ compensation insurance as may be required by the California Labor Code. 
If Vendor is exempt from workers’ compensation, Vendor will provide District with a signed letter stating why 
Vendor is exempt.